## Grievance Redressal Cell Meeting -1 (2021-22)

Principal: Dr. Anil U More

Date: 23 June 2023Time: 2:00 p.m.

Venue : Shri Sai Shikshan Mahavidyalaya, Chandrapur

The first meeting of Grievance Redressal Cell was held on 23 June 2023 in the Principal office of the college. Chairman of Grievance Redressal Cell, Principal Dr. Anil U More welcomed the members present for the meeting.

## Agenda of the Meeting -1:

- To approve and confirmation of the minutes of the previous Grievance Redressal Cell meeting
- 2. To discuss on various Woman Empowerment issues and anti-ragging issues.
- 3. To discuss on roles and responsibilities of committee members.
- 4. To discuss on various ICC activities.
- 5. Reframing the Grievance Redressal Committees.

## Minutes:

- 1. Review of last meeting's minutes was taken and next strategies were planned accordingly.
- 2. Roles and responsibilities were decided for Grievance Redressal Cell members.
- 3. In 2021-22 Grievance Redressal Cell organized various programs for the female students.
- 4. It was decided to display the Women Anti- Sexual harassment committee and anti ragging committee members name on the notice board.
- 5. Some committee's in- charge were changed. List of committee members are given below.

Principal

Dr. Anil U More

Officiating Principal, Shri Sai College of Education Chandrapur (M 6)

## **Grievance Redressal Committee (2021-22)**

Sr No.	Name of the Member & Designation	Signature
1	Dr. Anil U More, Chairman	3
2	Dr. Shital S Salve, Secretary	reduce.
3	Prof. Sainath N Yesekar, Member	Gors
4	Prof Vidya N Gaurkar, Member	Courtest
5	Shri Sachin C Rode, Member	Citilly.
6	Ku. Pranali Khushal Fulzele, Student Represenative	Philoreter.
7	Geetesh Prakash Zade , Student Representaive	Pulveler.

Principal

Dr. Anil U More

Officiating Principal,
Shri Sai College of Education
Chandrapur (M S)